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PETITION FOR ZONING VERIANCE 431 °

TO "HE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY .

The urdersgned, | owner(s) of the property situsie in Baltimore County and whick is
Jeseribad in thr description and plst stlached hereilo and made a part hereof, beraby petilion for a
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Variance [rm.. Seclion .. hﬁ -E_-T_‘_E_E'.'J_ to permi® 17 in 1lieu of 21 parking spacer
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of the Euning H.i,-iulmlmn of Ballimore Cmrljr:_m"l.huhrd.n: Taw of Baltimore Counly; for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

In order to be competative outeide display is ne-easary, the exieting parkirg
does not allow any expansion of retail sales area, therefor: ¢ parking vuriance

in needed

Property is to be posied and adverused as prescribed by Zoning Reguiztions

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Var.ance advertising, posting. elc.. upon Rling of this
clition, and further agree to and are 1o be bound by the roning reguolstions and resiriclions of
Eammur{- County adopled pursuant to the Foning law For Baltimore Oounty.

1 We do solemnly declare and affirm.
under the penalties of perjury, thal 1 we
are the legal owneris, of L.e property
which is th: subject of the Yenhition
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ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this _ . 0 L L 13y E
of . 1ol .. oeeeeooeoon, 1@__Bd , thal the subject matter of this petiton Le adveriised as .HE
~equired by Lhe Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapeTs ol general circulahon through w
oul Baltimore County, that proparty be . and thal tha puhlbe hearing be had belore the Zoping :
Commissioner of Baltimore Couptly in Room 106, County Office Buikding in Towson, Raliimore .
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PETITION FOR ZONING v!nmncr: fof < 2¥ T
O THE ZONING COMMISSIONY. OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

and which Is

The undersigned, ownar(s) of the property situste in Ballimore Coun
degeribed in lhiﬁlﬂﬂm and plat attached berelo and made 2 part hereol, hereby petition for a

Vil fias faiion "hﬂﬁ.E.h.{E] to permit 17 in lleu of 21 parking spaces.
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of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore Couaty, 1o the Zoning Law of Baltimors Counly; 1or the
following reasows: (indicate hardship or practioa! difficulty)

In order to be coopetative outside dieplay is necessary, the exloting par
Aoes not allow any expansiocn of retail salen area, therefore a parking veld:
ip nesded .

Property i3 1o be posied and advertised ss nreecithed by Zoning Hegulations.

[, or we, agree {0 pay expenses of above Variance cdverlising, posting. etc., upon fling of this
E:rtltiﬂn. amd {urther agree to and are lo be bound by the 2oning regulations and restrictions of
altimore County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

1/'We do solemnly declare and affirm,
upider the penallies of perjury, thal ['we
are Lhe legal owneris) of the property
which Is the rubject of Lhis Petition

Montraclt Purchaser:

__________________________________________

Legal Owneris):
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ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ______13th_______ day
of ... february  ________ 1984 _ thal the subject matter of this petition be advertised. as

required by the Zoning Law of Ballimore County, in two rs of general circulation through-
oul Baltimore County, that property be posted, and tha! the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 36, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

County, on the ... 30th ________dayof _____ 0o c10 P ar H1ELE gretoek
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BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Armold Jablon
Joning Commissioner

- W -

Morman E. Gerber, Director
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There are no tomprehensive planning factors requiring comment on
this petition,

Morman E. Gerter, Cirebtor

pffice of Planning and Zoning
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PETTIION FOR ZONING VRRIANCE &#'F

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE OOUNTY:

The undersigned, owner(s) of ke property situste in Paitlmore and which is
ﬁucﬂhiﬂinlhtdcrdm“dplll stached berelo and made a part hereof, beraby petition for =
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of the Zoning Regulsions of Ballimore County, 1o the Law of Baltimore County; for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or |:|u'1|':l:lI oal dlﬂlmzﬂ?rii“ !

In order to te competative ocutside dieplay is necessary, the existing pariiing

coed not allow any expansion of retail palem area, therefore a parking variance
in noedad .

Froperiy is to be posted and advertised ws prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance advertising, posting, etc., upon Aling of tals
E«uunm and further agree to and are 1o be bound by the 2oming regulations and restrictions of
altimore Counly adopted pursuant to the Zoming Law For Baltimore County.

|-We do solemnly declare and affirm,
ander the penallies of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owneris) the property

which is the subject of this Peldon. :
A -
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ORDIRED By The Zoning Coramissioner of Baltimore County, ths ...___ 31" a5,
of .. _febrary , 1984 _ that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

rquired by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two nmsg. rs of general circulation through-
¢

o1t Baltimore County, that p-operty be posted, and that the pu
Commissiorer of Baltimore Couriy in Room 108, Gauntypﬂm:e Build

hearing be haa before the Zoning
in Towzon, Baltimore

Counly, on the th
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BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTES®

COL%Tr aFF 0 Blia,
11l W (Crevarcace dve
Towapn, “ary-and J.374

April 17, 1984

Mr. Uharlen Walters
211 Wige Avenue

s Baltimore, Maryland 21222
Micholas 0. Ses=maagy 1
Cha . r=an RE Cagn No. S1=288=A {Ttﬂl‘_‘. fo. :':3}
Paritioner = Charles Waltlers
wEAT RS Variance Petition
::I-;'::-:'I'I-f.'-q Dear Mr. Walterad

Tepart Yu

PP The Zentng Plaas Adyviscoy Conmities has Tevieweg t
T S e plans sgbnzited wish the abeve Toicronced petiliian, Th
EATE, Lo o following comaments are nst intended to indicate the app
purwas ol priatrn. of the zeoning acii=an requested, butl %o ASsSuUr
GBI that al, Firties are made zsware of plans or probleas wi
femisa Sorarsteat refgar. o« Lthe develorment nlans that may have a bearing
g o S this case, The Dir-cior eof Flanniig mey file a written
T h report with the Jo~.ny Conilssicner with recommendation
ab s S as to the suitability of the requestea ioning.
Soard ol Thafat.oo
b A R Enclosed are all comments subnitied from the nvnbe
o - of the Comzities at this time thar offer or request inf?
Rl mation on you:s petlticn. [f similar comments from the
Temalning mencers are received, | will forward them to
I Qtherwise, 4any conment that 1s pot informative will be
placed in the hearing file Thi: petition was accepted
filing on the diate of the enclesed filing certifizate a
hwvaring scheduled accoydingly.
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Mr, Arnpold Jablon
Sonimm CoumilEsio oI
CTounty Jifice Burlding
Towgon, Maryland 213204

1o 1AJ-L9E4:
Charles Walbers

Be:  ltem #2137
Froperty wnei s

=

575 Mow Deal Plaze 90" N froex centerline

Midway
Eorog s

Decae Mr, Jablon: .

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted w0 thisg
aoffice for review by the Zoning Advisory CoOmrittes In Comnection with the gubject

LEPm,

enecalt

Haltimoge County Righway and utility improvements exist and are not directly

involeed.

P70 % 0 D.ikpigkq Lith

The Petiticv.er pust provide necescary Jrainage facilities (tempoLaty oOf

permanert] to prevent ereating any nulsanced ot darmages e adjacent proj:bies,
Cortection of any problem

which may result, due w0 improper grading Or Lapropet tratallation of deainage

egpecially by the concentiation O surfade watels.

facilities, would be the full responetbility of the Petiticner.

This office has no further comment Ln teogard to the plan subattted for

Ioning Advisory Comt.ttee feview in connectlon with thic [tem 113

Very truly yours. .

] ¢ — I'- L :
r " l"'df E ' o
ROBERT A. MORTON, V.E,, Chiwf
Burecau of Pub]lif Serwices
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1, the undersigned, support Charles kalteis in his effort to
obtain a variance for outside tables, perkp and, enc’ osed -u'li,um Int at

211 Mise Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland:
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i
business. Testimony was clear that the lcas of the four cpates would 1o no way
adverasly lmpact traff c or cause trafflc congestlior. Mr., ®alters tegtifled

that without tre dispiay stands, e would be at a distinct dlaadvantage Lo his
competition, whichn includes the Protestanlis kerein Wwho coerate a similar  busi-
ness directly across the streel, fther competitien in the area has display
atands which showcase availanie seasonal frult and vegetables o passing mo-
torista. Since thix type of business is obwiously seasonal, the Feiltlc er be-
lieves that he would not be atle to operate wWithoul the displays, especially
during Spring and Sumaer,

The property at issue here does not front on Wise Avenue but on New Deal
Tlace, r =ervice road rurning parallel Lo Wise Aveiue which 13 one-way west.,
Treffic musl cross from Wisze Avenue via New Deal Flace to enter the Petitloneris
busines=s.

The FProtestants allege that the Petitioner has continually violated the
zoning laws, but this zrgement has no bearing on this hearing. The process tor

a variance will 2ot be turnad irto a violatica hearing. Klein v. Colonlal Plpe-

1ine Co., 462 A.2d 546 (1983). Additionally, they alirge Lhat the Petitioner 13

also running a flea market on the property. Howeyar, this property !s zoned

appm'riamly for such & business enterprise. Thelr argument refleccs Lhe e3-
tillr underlying feelings of disenchantment between the Frotestants and LCLhe

Fetit ;:r-, the cause of which s of noc cuncern hers. This 12 wunplfortunate,

D FOR J'ILIH‘G

?.': howey aince it clouds the imsue ralsed for rellel.
%‘? Proteatants testifled that they have s~en the Petitioner's parking ot
E ull, hich i3 in contradiction to the Petitioner's testimony. Trey are also
l:ll"'-'j once that the Petitioner will take advontage of any reliefl granted, They
E Lt are petitors and admit that thelr parking lot, which has only ter spaces, la
% E""’l;' if ever, filled to capacity. They presented ao evidence to contradicl

[, the undﬂrsignep’lpﬁfﬂ"fmm ffﬂ-:t‘ to

obtain a variance for outside ta hp}rking -Hftl er"l-ufni ‘ﬂ:tﬂ:ﬂ
Tr:
211 Wise Avenue, Baltimore, Mary l' . " o 1,[(
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the Lesticony of the Petltloner Lhat Lhe requested variance -atillen the slrlct

burdent of proal fequlren by Section 307 of the RBaltimore Lounty lonlng Hoegl .-

.
t{ans |HLTR], The Fetitinner fas sureegsfully met that barden, and the froteg-

i
. (FlLi k-

107, BLZR,

an area variance may be grart 3 where gblplcl app. .cation o the 2oning

regulation would r Jae pracclcal Aifflculty to the pelitioner and bl peoperd

Mclean v. Saley, 0 M4, P08 (1971, To prove practlical 2ifflculty Tor an area

vyariance, the retitioner must meel the Foliowing:

] whether strict compliance with regqulrement would dnrea-
sonably prevent the use of the property For 8 permltted
purpoae or render conformance unnecessarily burdensome;

2. whetrker Lh prant would do substantial injustlos to ap=
plicant &3 well aa othor property owners {n the dlis-
‘rict or whether & lesser relaxation than “hat .appiled

Tor would give substantianl reltefl) und

2. whether ‘elle’ can be gran*sd In such Fashlon that the
spirit of thke ardinancs 4111 he ohservega aml public
salety and wellare apcured.

Anderzon v. Ba. of /ppeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 119740,

It 1= clear from the testimony that If the varlance were grantei, such use

D ged would not be contrary to the shirit of the BCZR and would not reaullt
in a antial detriment to the ,ublic good,

A r due consideration ol the testimony and evicence presentad, 1t 13 clear

that ractical difficulty or unreasocnable hardship would result I the lnatant

varia were not granted, It has been osatablished that the requirement Lhe Pe-
itia seeks reliel from here would unduly restrict the use of the land due U

et the =gecial conditions unique to this particular peccel. In addition, the vari-

e

Eancgmquear_ud will not be detrimental to tne public health, safety, and general

RDER RECEIVED FOR FILING
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ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

wellare,

1, the undersigned, suppart Charles Malters in his effcrt to

obtain a variance for outside tables, parking and enclosed welkipn 1ot at

211 Wise Avenue, Baltimore, Marylan: 4;‘_
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|. --“- | OFFICE OF PLANNING [ JONING
% TONSON MARYLAND 21204
454-3353
ARNCALDT ATk

JOMNING COMMA IBSONER

April 20, 1984

Mr, Charles Walters
211 Wise Avenus
Baltimore, Maryland 11212

Re: Petition for Variance {Cass No. B4eZBBE-A)
5/5 New Deal Place, 100" NW of
Midway Place
Charles Waltars - Petitioner

Cear Mr. Walteras:

This is to advise you that _$49.40  is dus for advertising and posting e
of the above property.

This fee must be paid and our roning sign and post returned on the day ’

of the hearing before an Order is issued. Do not remove sign until day of hearing

Please make the check payable to Baltimore County,
remit to Mra. Arlene January, Zoning Office

Tawson, Maryland 21204, before the hearing.

Marvyland, and
RBonm 113, County Office Bullding,

Sincerely,

( Z S
AKNOLDNJABLON
- Commilesinr::

®. 130260




IN RE: FPETITION ZONING VARIANCE . BEFGRE THE
5/5 ol Wew Deal Place, 1007
Y of Midway Piace = 12th & ZORIRG COMMISSIONER
Election District
. OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Charles Walters,
. Case Bo, B4=-288=4
Petitioner
[ |

FIRDIRGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Petitioner herein requests a variance to permit 17 parking spaces in-
stead of the required 21 spaces, a3 more fully described on Petitioner's Ex-
hibit 1.

The Petitioner appeared and testified and was represented by Counsel.
Erunc Perseghin, Sr. and Brunc Peraeghin, Jr. appeared and testified

The subject properiy, zoned B.L.-C.H.5. was purchased by the Petitioner in
December, 1983 for the purpose of operating a produce and seafood market. After
purchasing, the Fetitiocner recognized the need to have display stanus in the
front of the property to attract customers traveling on W!se Avenue, a major
thcroughfare, He also proposes to construct a shed around a cool box needed for
refrigeration. The potential sdditional retail uses would expand the total area
of his business to 4,143 square leet, which requires 21 parking spaces. Inas-
much =23 the display stands and shed would take up 3§ of the available parking
spaces and Ctpere is no other area to expand or relocate the proposed uses, a
variance is reguired.

The Petitioner has been in the produce business lfor many vears. It has
been his experlence that, even during the busiest season, never more than seven
spaces were needed. In fact, he testi.led that, at most, only three or lour
spaces would be utliliied at any one time. Customers rome and go quickly in this

type of business because turnaround 13 important to both the cusltomer and the

PETITION FOR VARIAMCE

l2th Election Diatrict

ZONING: Petition for Virsiauce
LOCATION: South side New Deal Place, 100 ft. Northwest of Midway Place
DATE & TIME: Monday, April 30, 1984 at 11:15 A. M,

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 1il1 W. Chesapeake
Avenue, Towson, Marylind

The Zoning Commisaioner of Baltimare County, by authority of the Zoning Act
and Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Variance to permit 17 in lieu of 21 parking spaces

Being the property of Charles Walters, as shown on plat plan filed with the
Zoning Department.

I~ the avent that this Petition i+ granted, a bullding permit may be iasued within
the thirty {(30) day appeal period. The Zoning Crromissinner will, however,
entartain any request for a stay of the issuance ol sald permit during this period
for good cause shown. Such request must be received ia writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing.

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
LZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Fursuant to the advertisement, rpasting of +ne

ol o

business. Testimony was clear that the loss of the four spaces would in no way properiy, and public hearing

the testimony of the Patitioner that the requestsd variance satific the strict

on this Petitior held, and for the reasnons Elven ahayve,

adversely .impact traffic or cause traffic congestlon. Mr., Walters testifled “he variance reguested

burden of prool required by Section 307 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regula-

Sla0uldt be pranted,
that without the display stands, he would be at a distinct disadvantag: to hia tions (BCZR). The Petitioner has successfully met that burden, and the Protes-

Therefore, T IS5 OBDERED oy srhc Zonite C=- e oF Rml e rmemes  F Ay
competition, which includes the [rotestants herein who operate 2 simllar bual- tants were vaabla to provide any evidence to the contrary. - | : S e HOREA
this o gay o Hay, "989L, CREL RHe FETILLOE FEP Jheinmes be e
ness directly across the street. Other competition in the area has display The Patitioner seeks relief from Section 409.2.b.(&), pursuant to Section : I orEeanE e e
parking spaces 1nftead of the se=jirnd 20 S5paces e and 1s nepeby GRANTES Trom
stands which sh-wcase avallable seasonal fruit and vegetables to passing mo- 307, BCZR. T T
and alfter tne date of tnis Order,  2,r00s 'y Rowewer, LI tke Tolliowlng resiric-
to~ists., Since this type of business is obviously seasonal, the Petitioner be- in area varisnce may be granted uhere strict application of tne zoning Faliowln NI
L:onst
lieves that he would not be able to operate without the displays, especlally regulation would cause practical difficulty to the petitioner snd his property.
ThE FalilioRer pAY apply TOr WIS tullfing permit oant be
during Spring and Surmer. Mclean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical difficulty for an area sranted same upcr recelft of this .r.:-c-qrnf-...-p.nr,u,:q-,-
"liner 8 Rereby made awars that recoesling at o tnis
The property at issue here does nob front on Wise Avenue but on New [Deal variance, the petitioner must meet tne following: i Fa GEORLS oG Fisk GRELY SR i A f:jr ; A
Ltk anpellate process Tpom tRis Opdap A% exolr 1t f*
Place, a service road running parallel to Wise Avenue which is one-way west, 1. whether strict compliance with requirement would unres- For Ra f e Feason,  thim  peder L= rp-_-.:r_f:.i_ -:, S
: sonably prevent the use of the property for a permitted TLoner WE Ll he wendleed boopeetoge WA D o responacTe
Traffic muat cross [rom Wise Avenue via New Deal Place to enter the Petitioner's purpose or render conformanze unnecesaarily burdensome; FEFTeLarning, Sall pr-perty 4 LBl - .
bu=ziness. 2. whether the grant would 2o substantial injustice to ap- : ol Lo —anbinuer 1 seratn 1 na = grdet
plicant as well as other property owners in the dis- Fooshi® premiges, Whtther jqside sp - 4 of o 5 P £ 1
The Protestants allege that the Petitioner has continually violated the trict or whetner a lesser relaxa’ion tran thit applied Of RLte, me TUSY Providd TROAT 828fer Saterse e
for weuld give substantial relief; and SCLF £ regulreld mpllance witn wr may te sAb-
zoning laws, but this argument has no bearing on this hearing. The process for ioifed by L-asing af-ropriate ara 1 R R
3. whether relle!l can be granted in such Casihlon that the erty allatent Fie sutteot mrerpes
a variance will not be turned into a viclation hearing. Kleln v. Colonial Fipe- spirit of the ordinance will be observed and public
salfety and welfare secured. : 2icating "R e po '

line Co., 462 A.2d 546 (19831, Additionally, they allege that the Petitioner ls

Anderacn v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Cresapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974).

also running a Tlea market on the property. However, thls property ia zoned

It is clear from the testimony that If the variance were granted, such use

approprlately for such a business enterprise. Thelr argument reflects the es-

as praposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the BCZR and would not result

sential underlying f(eelings of disenchantment between the Protestants and the

in subatantial detriment to the public good. '
Fetitioner, the cause ol which 13 of no concern here, Thia 1ia unfortunate,

After due consideration of the teatimony and evidence presented, 1t iz clear

howeyer, since 1t clouds the issue ralsed for rellef.

that a practical Aifficulty or unreazonable hardahip would result i the instant

The Protestanta testified that they have seen the retitioner's parking lot

varlance were not grentcd. It has been established that the requirement tne Pe-

full, which i in contradiction Lo the Petitloner’s testimony. Thev are also

titioner seeks relief Mrom here would unduly restrict the use of the land due to
concerned that the Petitioner will .ake advantage of any reliefl granted. They

the special conditions unique to this purticular parcel. In addition, the vari-
sre competitors and admit that thelr parking lot, which has only ten 3paces, is

ance requeated will not be detrimental to the nublic hoaith, safety, and ganeral
seldom, i ever, filled to capacity. They presented no evidence 1o contradict

welfare.

FETITION ZONING WARIANCE . HEFJRE THE

/5 uf Hew Deal Flace, 100°
DESCR_PTION HW of Midway Place = 17tr ' TONING CMEISSIINES
Clerilon Dlstellt

Tnar les

jaltersi,

Beginning for the saze at a point 100 feet Northwest .
i Y of the int ti

of Midway and New Deal Flace. Conaisting of lots 7 the: *0 2T Block :r::cnhi !

plat of Inverusss recorded in the land
Folic 128, records of Baltimore County in Plat Book 10 -

The Lofe reraly poysxts & vapriancoe to permit 17 parking Arices in-
TO WHOM IT MY CONCERM: Tne Petltione alg reg y variance ™ i £ 1

stead of the reguired 7' spaces, as more Tul.y described on Petitioner's Fa-

|, Alvin D, Lioyd, Sr., hersby give permission for Mr. Cnarles Waolters to use

' =

the vocant lot in the 200 block of Wise Avenue af New Decl Ploce in front of

-

The FPet:itioner apoearcd and testifled and was represeited oy Tounael,

three (3) brick garoges ond across from Wise Avenve Volunteer Fire Deportment.

Brurc Perzepnin, 5, ARd 3runo Perseghing, Jr. appeared and raxtllled

Mr. Walters must obiain any and oll necessory parmits and/or licenes to operate

The subiest pEoRapty zoned Bl . ="_N.3. was purcnased bty the Petltlioner in

o produce stond there.

ecember, 1987 for the purpose of cperating a produle Aand sealwad Sarket. afrer

purchaslinre, the FPatitioner reagnlzed the noed Yo kave dlsplay stands 1n Lhe

.
o

Alvin . Lloyd, Sr.

frapt of the property o at*-act Justiomer )y travellng ON wlie Avenue, a EAjOr

He alsc. proposes Lo atryct a sned arcund B co0l Dox needec or

thoroughlare.

reflrlgeration. Tr: potentlal additional retall uaes wou.d expans the tolal

This ogreerent con be cancelled by sithar party on suven (7} days' notice.

—— = e e pms

L Y ;""'.\._'F.'.lrn’,ﬂ
OBk L LOANALRN WD

AHIBIT o

Ares

of Wla business %o «,143 square Teel, Jhlch requlres 7 parking apaces, N8~

the Jlsp.ay stands and shed woulld take up 3y ~7 the avallablie DAFKLINE

Agreed By:

and thers 5 ro other area to sxpand or reldogte Pne oproposed  uses,

e {3 requleed.

v,

L

e Felit o n=r has *een in the produce huslness ToF many years, it has

s sxperience that, even during the bul leat seascn, fAeves n.Te than seven

wora needed. in fact, he *estif.sd thpt, at most, only three or Tour

would be gtilized at ery one T_owe. Customers comt and & qulckiy in This

ORDER RECEIVED

DATE

type of business %ecease 'urparound g lrportant o both the customer  and  the




BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

i

Towson, Marviand = 71204

RAobet ¥, Dubsl, Superintendent

Date: February 21, 1984
Mr. Arncld Jablon
Zoning Commissionar
Baltimore County Office Building
11l West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Meeting of: February 14, 1984

Item No: 203, 204, 205, 206, 207, 208, 209, 210, 211, 212. 213 ) 214,
Property Owner:

Locarion:

Present Zoning:

Proposed Ioning:

District:
No. AcrTes:

Dear Mr. Jablon:
The above items have no bearing on student popularion.
Very truly yours,
Wm. Mick Petrovich, Assistant
Departnent of Flanning

. ) .

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

April 17, 1974

OrricE BLDS.
11l ¥. Chesapwane Ave.

« “aryland 1130: §Mp, Charles Waltara

211 Wise Avenus

eba Baltimore, Maryland 21222
Wicholan B. Comsodar ]
Chalrm
ran RE: Casg Wo. 84~2B8-A {Item No. 213)
Petitioner = Charles Walters
TS ) Variance Petition
Burwiy of
Eagioasring Tear Mr, Wo'lters:
Dapactignt of :

Traffic E=giasering The Ioning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed thas

plans subnitted with the above rece
~erenced petition,
:gii::::g!=:?m:;:=z:;:n;ﬂt intended to in&fc:tu the 1;g:u-
action requested, but 1
that all parties are made aware of plans or pruﬁfegiiﬁiih

regard to the develepment plans that i

. may have

Feperc sqin b Jirsctor of Planning may File s writick o
o :

as to the sL.tability of the reqE::t:;t:uifﬁgﬁnﬂndltiuni

Enclosed are all conments submit

of the Comnmittees at this tine tha
t offe for-
?:;:?21:: ;::;J:t:::m;.: El,f iim%mr cn:m:;:?ﬁ::tt;:mr
eceived, will £
Otherwise, any conmnmsnt that is not 1nfnr:::::: :IHT I:: e

laced in the heari
gﬂing . the gt :E_ ié:n;nc'ﬂ:is petition was accepted for

hearing scheduled accordingly. sed £filing certificate and g

Erdts Rodls Coemimnicn

Furesu @F
Fire PFravention

HBezlth Derartaanc
Projece Planning
dailding Deparzrest
Bodcd of Ciscation
fonang Admunistrazics

Itduserial
Jevelog=gat

ted from the members

Very truly yours,

NICHOLAS B. coto
Chairman DARZ
Tam ey

NBC:bsc -onzzz Plans Mdvisory Committce

Enclosures

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
S/S Mew Deal Place, 100°
W of Midsay Flace,
lith Distriect

CHARLES WALTERS, Petitiomer

L ¥ +
n = n

EN1RY OF

e

BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIORER

2 LF BALTIMORE COUNT:

LL

Case Ho. B5-2BB-A

+ F + 3
- - H H

APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-

captioned matter. Notices should
proceedings in this matter and of

final Order.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on
the foregoing Entry of Appearance

Wise Avenue, Baltimore, MD 21222

BALTIMORE CDIJP**
DEPARTMENT OF PUDLIC '‘WONRKS
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

HARRY ) PISTEL P E
DERECTOR,

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commicaioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

R 1

Dear Mr. Jablon:

be sent of any hearing dates or other

the passage of any preliminarcy or

i

: ) -I". i =
;"‘i'-[-'?-ﬂ Lk La g B T -J_ R i A
[

Phyllis Cole Friedman
People's Couns.. For Baltimore County

!
¥ -
_.',.r.-";'-_t 'I:.""—"u‘- L A e e e T,

Fa
Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy Pecple™s Counsel
Rm. 223, Court House
Towson, MD 21204
494-2188

this 10th day of April. 1984, a copy of
wasg malled to M. Charles Walters, 211

» Petitioner.

—gy P i
.l'J-.--'I:.J: r.‘.'-.q-:- iy -’J _j_-..-"u.‘-fl_F'\-q"—‘-_"J

Phyllis Cole Friedman

March 28, 1584

item #2113 (1983-1984)

Property Owner: Charles Walters

E/5 New Deal Place 50' N/W from centerline
Midway

Acres: 100 X 100 District: Ll2th

The following commernts are furnished In regard to toe plat ubmitted to this
office for review by the Zoning Alvisory Committee in con-ectir with the subject

item.
General:

Baltimore County highway and util’
involved.

ty improvements exist and are not directly

The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or
Permanent) to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent prrperties,
especially by tha concentration of surface wators. Correction of any problem
which may result, due to improper grading or improper instal.stion of drainage
facilities, would be the full responsibility ol the Petitiomer.

This office has no further comment

in regard to thc plan submitied for

Zoning Mvirory Comnmittee review in conmection with this Item 213 (1983-19%4).

' Very truly yocurs, _

A. HORTOM,

Bureau of Public Services

RAM::EAM:FWR:8S

E-S5H Key Shoet

BE 4 G Topo
104 Tax Map

PETITION FOR VARIANCE

12th Election District

ZONING: Petitlon for Variance

LOCATION:

South side New Deal Place, 100 fi, Northwest of Midwiy Place

DATE & TIME: Monday, April 30, 1984 at 11:15 A, M,

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W, Clesapeake
Avenue, Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act
and Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Fetition for Variance to permit 17 in lieu of 21 parking Bpaces

Being the property of Charles Walters, as showu on plat plan filed with the
LZaning Department.

In l.ha.uvent that this Petition is granted, a bullding permit may be issued within
the thirty (30} day appeal period. The Zoning Commiseioner will, however,
entertair any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period

for good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing.

BY ORDER QOF
ARNOLD JARLON
LONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

e WAL TIAMONRE
- | OFCE OF AL AND IOMMNG
TOWROR  MARYLAND 21204
A%4-XI

WO an | GEROER
DAECTON

M, Arnclda Jabloa
ioning Commistioner
County Office Building
Tosmon, Marylsnd 21204

3f14f &1

ke: loning Advisary Meeting of ./ u-f+

Itam § /3%
Property Jwmer: C ~Ad.ic . e TL7 L
LOCBRION: iy wilps Bluie siwdig 9p" Mjus  pf

]

B

e Mr. Jablon:

The Division of Curreat Planaing and Development has reviessd the subject
Ht:liﬁnillﬂ of fars the following <omeents, The iCems cheched below are
applicable.

A County Raview Group Mesting V@ regoirmd,

A County Review Group meating was rv'2 and the ainutes will be
forward by the Puraie of Public So.+iop,
1This site 13 part of & Targer trivt. tharfore 1t 13 e fined 2y 2
subdivision. The plan sust show the entire tract.
JA record plat wil)l be required and sust be recorded prior

to 1xsuance of a Bullding pemit,
1The acceis is nat satisfactory,

The circulation on this site i3 mot satisfactory.

The parking arrangement i3 not satisfactory.

Paruing calculationt Bult be thowh on the plan.

T™his property containg soils which are defined a3 wetlands, and
development on Chese soils 1z prohibived.

JComitruction tn ar slteration of the Tootplain 1 provibited
wrmr the provisiond of Saction 22-98 of the Development
fegulations,
{  Dwvelopmsnt of this site may comstibute 5 potential conflict with

thr Baltimor: County Master Plaw,
{ }The smnded Devalopsent Plan was approved by the Planning Board

an -
Landscaping i 1ite i on the plan,

andICapIng LIS Be Pravioed On LRIE BILE And (hown

Tne proparty 13 Tocated in a deficient sarvice ares 83 defined by
Bi11 178-79%. Mo bullding permit may B 1ssued wntil a Reserve
Capacity Ure Cortificate has been Tssumd. The deficient service

1%

JTha Groperty 1% TOCALEd 1A & Lratlir ar+d comcra 8 "D" level
intersection a8 dafingd by Bil1 178-T79, snd a1 conditions charge
traffic capacity may becose wors limited. The Basic Services A~mas
ire re-avalwited anmually by the County Council,

[ ~JAdditions]l commenti:
Thi Suwank PopZaGr o T FRQEING  Neis 8 Srisawnh
i '}-‘II"'P"'TI lefopsn Me sirod Jo K- =

!!A'/F-'ﬂ are no 3ite planning fTaclory raquiring comment,
{

L T S N e

p—

s G0

Chnief, Current Pisnning snd Developsent

o W of Midway Flase - 12th
r i : Eection District .

i .,___ ..1_-_#;:.?_ £ i : 3 . : i o )
i *;“.nﬂ'dh Soner - 2’ ' : A n R i
. g N T M : il Ll s - " e
gk g i e el this @ate sasped my Ordes in the shove-raforanced matier in sccord- 3

“h .\-E‘L.II " 'l,-h . - -.ﬂ..' = : i .-r = 'IJ;_ "-II -.t I.- e . ] 5 B -.'%

TR e o R b T B i X g I N
::1;'1 oy - . /r"._,.uﬁ'-n ) e ol

I|'I-ln-ll- . a” - A
"'-f:" 3'.. "-\..'_.-'-" _'\“_ | P ’,ﬁ , --"':i:_-‘ p———

- kg - -

o Py

__.l' B (o ] - & - -

r = LALTIMORE COUNTY
i

; . ey
o oaw b :‘Ftﬂ.h_..l_l:'l_“

k » T, e, =]
YR TOWITN AT AND 11902 Tias
L . |+ V. Ry
BALL MO g . =
Q:EF Fareh Z., 1084

Rr. Willise Rameond

caning Commiszioner

Qffiee of Planning and Zrmling
Balcimore County Offjce Bullling
Towsan, Mrryiand l1204

Actention: Nick Commordar:, Chalrman
Zoring 'lans Advisory Cammuitfee

RE: FProperzy Own®r: Charles Walters

location: 5/5 New Deal Flace 90° K/W from c¢/1 Fidway
Item No.. 21% foning Agenda: Laeting of 2/14/84

entlemen:

Fursuant to wvour feguest, the refsrenced property has keen survewed by this
Bureau and zhe cwpents below pnarked with an “X" are applicable and required
to be porrected - incorporated into the final plans for the property,

f ) 1. Fire hpdrancs for the referenced froperty are required and shall be
located at Intervals »r feet along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Scandards as published by the
Jepartment of Public Works.

i )} 2. A secord means of wvehicle acoess {5 required for the site.

2 ) 3. tThe vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDE =he raximum allows! by the Fire Department.

i ) 4. 7The zite shall b made to comply with all applicable parts of the
fire Prevenzion Code prior ta occupancy or beginning of operation.

i ) 5. rhe buiidings and structures existing or proposed om rhe site shall
s~amply w'th &ll applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection
Associat an Standard No. I0l “Life Safety Tode®, I376 Edition prior
Lo oCOULLNCY

f J 6, 5Sive plans are approved, as drawn,

fw) 7, The Fire Prevention Suresu has no comments, at chis . b —
O Ay =2 -‘:'u;“'

Noted and il B R

{7 Approved : &

Fire Frewntlon Bureau

Plarni Wy
Special Inspection Divislan

fab



mummmﬂmm.ummuhmmu
apparing that strict complience with ¢he Halimore County Zonlag Regulations would/would nol
resqult in practical difficulty =ad unreasonable hardship upon the Fazjtioneris) and the granting of
the variance(s) requesied will/will pot sdverscly affect the health, safety, arad general wellare of
t'+ community, the variunce(s) should /should not be granted.

The,efore, IT IS ORDERED by ihe Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this —— —
day of . 18— . that the bereln Petition for Variance(s) 1o permit

BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

SR YF ) TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
454-3550

@ TERHEN £ COLLMSS
DEECTCA

B

March 5, 1984

Mr. Arunold Jablen
Zoning Tommissioner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

ZAC- Meeting of February 14, 1984

Item No. 203, 204, 205, 0%, 207, 209, 210, 211, 212, 211, and Zl4,
Property Owner:

Location:

Existing Zoning:

Proposed Zoning:

ATIOE
i

LETrlgt:

Dapr Mr. Ju=2len:

The Der ~ent of Traffic Engineering has

r;.n"t?t;h{.-nts for
iten nurbers 203, 202 20Y%, 206, 207, 709, 219, 211, 212,./213) and 21&.

i
|
\

o

P

Michael 5. Flanigan
Tralf{ic Engineering Assoc. Il

Arnold Jablom, Zoning Commiesloner
T0. Qf{ios of Pleoning 80d Foning_____ Date. ... Maxch 26, 198

------------ e L

SURJECT. ... . loning Varlance ltems

Pursuse: = -5# sdvertisemend, posting of property, snd public hearing on the Petilioo id it
appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would/would nol
result in practical difieulty »nd unreasoeable Lardship upon the Petitioner(s) and the granting of
ihe varanca({s) requested will/will nol adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of
the cemmunity, the variance(s) should /-aould not be granted.

Therefore, IT 15 ORDERED by the Zonlng Commissioner of Baitimore County, this

day of , 18 . that the herein Petitlon for Variance(s) to permi

BALTIMORE TOUNTY. MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESFONDENCE

Jan J. Forreat

The Baltimore County Dwpartment of Hsalth nas reviewed the
following poning items and does nmot anticipate any health bezards at
thin time regurding thepe 1itams,

Mseting - February 1L, 1984

Ttez #2037 - Leroy Y. Haile, Jr.. ot al

Ttaz #205 = Margarst B Budek

Ttez #206 = Edward Wos, et ux

Ttez #207 - Anne Wyyscla

Itex #208 - Joseph F, Azbrose, Br.

Ttex #209 - Abell Ccmnmications

Itex #210 - Security Mini Storage

Item #211 - Charles R. Gebbard, et ux
A Ttem #213 - Charles Walters

Meeting - February 21, 1984

/Itex #215 - Anthomy J. Moken, et ux
Itez #219 = Dale 7. Voiz
Ttew 220 = Estate of Eelen A, Einger

Meeating - March 6, 196L

Ttez #227 - James J. Wari, IIl

Meeting = March 20, 1984

Ttaz #2730 = Juzea Forbes, et ux
Itez #232 - David J. Klevins, et ux

J. Forrert,
BUREAT OF ENVIROWMENTAL ERRVICES

L

Parsasnt o the sdvortiszment, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it
mmmmmnmmmummm-wHMm
result in practical dificulty and unreasonsble hardship apon the Pelitioner(s) and the granting of
ibe variance(s) requeste’ will/will pot sdversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of
ibe community, the variance(s) should /should nnt be granted.

Therefore, IT 1S ORDERED by the Zonlng Commissioner of Baltimore County, this
day of . 1P, tha! the Beren Petition for Variance(s) to permit

e g
SR namORE COuNT
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mr. Williss Nassand

~aning Commissioner

afficse of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore Jounty Office Buplcing
Towson, Maryland 211204

Attention: Nick cammodari, Chaiman
Zoning lans advisory Commltoee

FE: FProperty Owner:  Charles Walters
Lecation: 5/5 New Deal Flace 90° R/W from c/1 Hidway
Item No.: 213 Zoning Agendd: Meeting of 2/14/84

Gentlomenr

has been surveyed by this
Pursudnt to your regquest, the referenced property
Pureau and che comments below mark=d with an "X" are applicable and regulired
-0 be corrected or incorporated inte the final plans for the property.

f | 1. Fire hydrants for *he seferenced propeity are required and shall be
located at interva's fect along an approved road in

accordance wich Ball!mrle County seaniards s published by tie
Peparement of Public Works.

{ ) 2. A secood means of vshicle access is required for the site.

{ ) 3., The v=kicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEENS the maxizum allowsd by the Fire Department.

;) 4, The sire shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of oporction.

{ ) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall

cueply wich #all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection
Asgociation Standard ko, 101 *Life safety Code®, 1976 Bdivion prior

to occuparcy.

{ )} 6. Site planas are approve., A5 drawn.

{x) 7. The Fire Prevention Buredsu has no comments, at W; f,}‘l},*'.f"";
Noted and jf s

REVIEWFR 4if 3.9-£% Approved:
Plashigt Gioup i Fire Prevention Bureao

S;ecial Inspection pivision

()

=yt
T TY
m*-; BALTIMORE COUN

Il.lr-ll-l-

Mr. Arnpld JabioA
loning Commiysioner
County OFffice Bullding
Towmon, Maryland 21204

Owgr Mr. Jablos:

The Division of Current

j.l':-" “"."'I Fel

loning Mdvidory Meeting of
Item 4 .

Property Owher:

Locetios: N

Plgnning and Development Ras fevlewsd The 3ubject

petition and of fers the following comments. The 1lemy checkec below are

applicab iy,

JThare are Ao 3ite planantng factors requiring Comesnt,

A County Zwview Group Meeling 13 Fagqutred.

1A County Review Group saeting was nald ana the winutes w11 Do
forward by the Buredu of Public Sarvices,

1This site 14 part cf 4 larger tract; chgrfore 1L 1y definm) 4% 4
gubdivision, The plas syt shaw tho entire Tracl.

JA record plat w1l De require? dnd must Se “ecofoed B o

ta issuance of & building permil.

|The access is nat satisfactory.

iThe circuleTion oo this s1te 11 nol satisfactory,

|The pariing arrangessnt 15 not satisfactory.

JParving calculations sust De dhown on the plan.

jJThis progerty containg iy which are cefined sy -wilandd, and
develoosent on (hese 13113 13 pronfibited,

JConstruction in or slteration of the Tioodaplain 13 pronibitled
gnder the provigions of Section 22-98 of Thne Development

pﬂ“‘.l‘ﬂ-‘“-’-m

\Davel opment of this site may Conititute 4 parential comfligr wieh
*he Baltimore County Master Flan,
)T amenaec Development Plan wai spproved &y the Planning Boar<

an
}Lll'l'h-uﬂng Mould be prov

Tded of LRT1S 31LE ang shown on LAe Blan.

\The property 15 located tn g deficlent sarvice aresd a3 defined Dy
Bi11 178-79, Mo buliding oemeil say B¢ iitued wnltl & dpverve
Capacicy Use Certificate has been insued. The deficlent service

s

}The properily Ts Tocated 1n @ Lraltic ared ControlTed oy 4 "D level

intersection af defined by B111 17879, and as conditions change
teaffic caphcity may become sore liatted. The Bantc Services Areat
are re-gvaluated snmyally By the County Coumchl,

Jhdal tional comments:

Lo ppann &/l

E = L. Bober
chiaf, Current Plannting and Seve.cDbeent

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

To.___ Nicholaa Gossofari. Zocizng Nspartment Date . March 1, 19f.--oooooo-.

rROM_ C._FE,_ Buymmhea._ shief. Plana Aeview Vil _'5" B

SUBJECT. .. seniing _ddyviaary Cosmiites Meeting
February 10, 1984

Itewn #2073
Item #20L
Item #205
Iten §206
Item #207
Iten §#208
Itez #209
Itexm #210
Itez #211

[tex #2127

p—

¢ ltem g1

Item #21L

fw

Sae Comments
Standard Comment
No Comment

cee Cocment

See Comzenta
See Cozzents
Stendard Cooments
See Comments
329 Cormemte
Sre Cozment

No Comment

Saea Commento




September &, 1984

The Honorable John W. O'Rourke

.0, Box 5086

Baltimore, Maryland 21222

RE: Building Sethack
211 Wise Averue (Cheap Charlie's)

Dear Councilman O'Rourke:

Per your letters of N.Yut 31, 1984, a review of our recoras indicates
that two site plans current 1{ are on file. The first plan initislly was
in t, 1976. is wvas submitted in conjunction with
construction of a ceramic store, The was submitted
in accordsnce with one of our requirements for the filing of a variance
rl:itim. At present, the building in question is cutlined on the plat.
t is depicted as being 11 feet, 6 inches by 17 fect. This structure is
attached to the existing retail produce store and subsequently is in line
with thet building. A review of the plan indicates that both the
Ei.:;:rg retail ;l_:nr-. Lhd mg four fmt_ur&mm are all 5@1 feet off
property line. o-site 1nepection propert Tomas
Thompson on September &, 1984, does that fact. llIlﬂilﬂlt.l'.hil
occurance does not constitute a violation of the setback requiremsnts.
iy _I:*.!. P

Enclosed you will find a of both 1 ;iginel gite plan and the
most recent plat of the property filed in Cobe IS, PRI 'In addition,
I also have included the decision rendered In that matter, wherein, the

Petitioner, Charles bislters, representad by Morman R. Stone, Jr., ire,
ﬂlﬂlﬂtﬂlﬂiﬂlﬂfli parking spaces in lieu of the required 21,

If I cen be of any further assistance, please call.

Sincerely,
L}* V.
E. DVER -’—'ﬁ_/
Zoning Supervisor

W5t
P
— 4 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND ¢

T0. Jin. Dyen,. Iosing Supchvidon . Dete_ Augued 31.. 844 . ____.
VRON. ..Cauncifman. Jokn 0. . 0" Rourke, T2k Deiat.

mm-mm.lmﬂi ing on pagpenty Linme
ace (Cheap Charlieh

I would be interesied in hmowing if you have o site planm
for Lthe above Location

Thﬂ.“t Ll B

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-QOFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO... oudng Ensorcomgnd ..

FROM. . Coupaddrpe Jobag b, O0'Toucke, Trh Dist.

e e =S e

SUBJECT. - Gua iy, Qu. 25020580 L2

Waise Avcoud a4t Sew Srad Vlace

1€ hay bees breugnf Lo =y affenfion that a huiidiﬂg_ﬂﬂ.
been conafaucted at tae above locatfion-on Lthe prepealy dini.

1 would appreciate 44 4f you would invesfigatfe Lhesy =alifcn
and £ed m¢ Eanow Tad sesudd.




